

## KARATINA UNIVERSITY

P.O. BOX 1957-10101, KARATINA

**Tel:** 020 2176713/+254 0729721200, **Email:** info@karu.ac.ke,

procurement@karu.ac.ke

Web: www.karu.ac.ke

## ADDENDUM NOTICE

Karatina University notifies eligible bidder of addendum on the **EVALUATION CRITERIA** as per the **REVISED** Bid document uploaded (see page 26 -29) for the PROVISION OF INSURANCE BROKERAGE SERVICES FOR THE YEARS 2024-2026.

Note the change of bid submission date from 17th May 2024 to 24th May 2024 at 11:00Am E.A.T

Interested and eligible bidders may view and download Edited tender documents free of charge from the University's website <a href="www.karu.ac.ke">www.karu.ac.ke</a> or the PPIP tender portal <a href="www.tenders.go.ke">www.tenders.go.ke</a> Enquiries may be sent via email to <a href="mailto:procurement@karu.ac.ke">procurement@karu.ac.ke</a>

Completed tender documents should be deposited in the Tender Box placed at the administration Block at Karatina University (Main Campus) on or before the closing date and time as indicated above. Late submission will not be accepted.

The tender MUST be submitted in two (2) copies, one marked 'ORIGINAL' and the other one marked 'COPY' of the ORIGINAL

Sealed tenders must be marked with the tender name and reference number and addressed to:

The Vice Chancellor, Karatina University P.O. Box 1957 – 10101, KARATINA

Tenders will be opened as scheduled above, the opening will take place in the Conference Hall at the Main Campus, Kagochi, Karatina in the presence of bidders or their representatives who wish to attend.

Further information is available at www.karu.ac.ke



Karatina University: ISO 9001:2015 Certified